Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Director of the U.S. Patent PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450							
. seventidating 113 MMULU-27UV	Attorney Docket No. 149439						
Please record the attached document.							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
1. A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties:						
Satoshi HORIHATA	[1] AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE, 5108503						
B. Additional name(s) of conveying p	Yes ⊠ No [2] SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.						
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE, 5108503 JAPAN						
	Merger [3] SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD. Change of Name 5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA, 5410041						
Other	JAPAN						
B. Execution Date: March 21, 2	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/126,	708 B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
C. Title of Application: COMMUNICATION APPARATUS, RELAY APPARATUS, COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND COMMUNICATION METHOD							
5. Name and address of party to whom corn	espondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, F P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320- Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-2	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original locument. Date: April 28, 2011 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Kevin/Ross Davis, Registration No. 64,667							
L							

PATENT REEL: 026216 FRAME: 0638

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	C Tropyram.				
	•	(1)	Satoshi HORIHATA				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)		(6)			
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	48.4	(7)			
		(4)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) [1] AutoNetworks Technologies, Ltd., [2] Sumitomo Wiring Systems, Ltd., and [3] Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.					
	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)					
		the enti- invention continua	ofter designated as the Assignee) re right, title and interest for the Un, and in all applications for pate ation, international, confirmation ons, reissues and reexamination c	Jnited States of America ant including any and all a substitute and reissue as	as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 provisional, non-provisional, polication(s), and all Letters), in the divisional,	
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	(11) COMMUNICATION APPARATUS, RELAY APPARATUS, COMMUNICATION				
			SYSTEM AND COMMUNICATION METHOD				
							
			(Attorney Docket No. 149439 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
		on even	date herewith or	recuted an application to	or patent in the United State	s of America	
(12)	Insert Date of						
	Signing of	(12) on	March 21,	2011			
	Application						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial	10/10/ 500			
	Identification for	Number		13/126,708			
	filed applications	filed .	April 28, 2011				
any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identific	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrilication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrir provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agripation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aution the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary ion of this document.	in, and any ignee may dignee may dignee may dignee may dignees to executional Conveges to perforited States phorizes and igneed from said at herein assinding on his by grants to or desirable	te all papers necessary in conne- eof, or any patent or reissue app g evidence and going forward we te all papers and documents and ntion for Protection of Industria on all affirmative acts which ma	so to execute separate as action with any interference, the such interference, the such interference of perform any act which I Property or similar agray be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Tradence, as Assignee of the suted, and will not executing and legal represent. PLC the power to insert les of the United States.	rice which may be declared of the invention, and to cook may be necessary in connecessments. In maintain or confirm by restrict interest, and covenant ite, any agreements in conflictatives. In this assignment any furtification of the confirmation of the confirmati	concerning operate with extion with sissue or and all Letters at that he has ot herewith,	
Date	March. 21. 2) m []	Inventor Signature	Sited: Will Y	(Satoshi HORIHATA)	(SEAL)	
Date	reards. Li. a			•		. ` .	
Date						(SEAL)	
•			,				
Date			inventor Signature _		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(SEAL)	
If neithe	This assignment should pre r, then it should be signed b	efore at lea	signed before: (a) a Notary Publ st two witnesses who also sign h Witness	nere:	o) a U.S. Consul if outside t		

PATENT REEL: 026216 FRAME: 0639